
Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.49
(0:15.49)

0:27.71
(0:12.22)

0:39.81
(0:12.10)

0:51.91
(0:12.10)

1:04.23
(0:12.32)

1:17.35
(0:13.12)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 REBEL TERRITORY 2 38.8 0:11.86 0:15.79 [4] 0:28.29 [4] 0:40.82 [5] 0:52.89 [6] 1:04.75 [3] 1:17.35 [1] 0:37.81 1408

Jim Crowley 2fur 2fur (0:15.79) (0:12.50) (0:12.53) (0:12.07) (0:11.86) (0:12.60)

2 9 BIGGLES 23 38.5 0:11.99 0:16.21 [11] 0:28.66 [8] 0:40.91 [7] 0:52.96 [8] 1:04.95 [6] 1:18.04 [7] 0:38.60 1408

P J Dobbs 2fur 2fur (0:16.21) (0:12.45) (0:12.25) (0:12.05) (0:11.99) (0:13.09)

3 2 VAFORTINO 14 37.8 0:12.09 0:15.54 [2] 0:27.71 [1] 0:39.82 [2] 0:51.91 [1] 1:04.23 [1] 1:17.59 [2] 0:39.73 1408

Benoit D L Sayette 3fur 3fur (0:15.54) (0:12.17) (0:12.11) (0:12.09) (0:12.32) (0:13.36)

4 1 SPYCATCHER 6 39.4 0:11.65 0:16.15 [10] 0:28.91 [15] 0:41.45 [17] 0:53.47 [17] 1:05.12 [8] 1:17.85 [3] 0:38.23 1408

Pierre-Louis Jamin 2fur 2fur (0:16.15) (0:12.76) (0:12.54) (0:12.02) (0:11.65) (0:12.73)

5 15 SAFE VOYAGE 22 38.2 0:11.98 0:16.39 [14] 0:28.82 [13] 0:41.09 [10] 0:53.07 [9] 1:05.13 [9] 1:18.09 [8] 0:38.77 1409

Jason Hart 2fur 3fur (0:16.39) (0:12.43) (0:12.27) (0:11.98) (0:12.06) (0:12.96)

6 16 BARADAR 7 38.9 0:11.82 0:16.71 [20] 0:29.05 [18] 0:41.28 [14] 0:53.10 [10] 1:05.17 [12] 1:18.14 [10] 0:38.41 1409

Kevin Stott 2fur 3fur (0:16.71) (0:12.34) (0:12.23) (0:11.82) (0:12.07) (0:12.97)

7 14 PEROTTO 21 38.4 0:11.99 0:16.46 [17] 0:28.78 [11] 0:40.94 [8] 0:52.93 [7] 1:04.93 [5] 1:18.01 [5] 0:38.69 1409

David Egan 2fur 3fur (0:16.46) (0:12.32) (0:12.16) (0:11.99) (0:12.00) (0:13.08)

8 7 TOTALLY CHARMING 13 38.3 0:12.00 0:16.44 [15] 0:28.79 [12] 0:41.07 [9] 0:53.14 [11] 1:05.14 [10] 1:18.03 [6] 0:38.82 1409

Billy Loughnane 2fur 2fur (0:16.44) (0:12.35) (0:12.28) (0:12.07) (0:12.00) (0:12.89)

9 8 RIVER NYMPH 9 39.1 0:11.80 0:16.14 [9] 0:28.83 [14] 0:41.36 [16] 0:53.48 [18] 1:05.28 [14] 1:18.25 [11] 0:38.73 1408

A Kirby 2fur 2fur (0:16.14) (0:12.69) (0:12.53) (0:12.12) (0:11.80) (0:12.97)

10 13 RHOSCOLYN 8 39.1 0:11.86 0:16.46 [16] 0:29.07 [19] 0:41.64 [20] 0:53.63 [20] 1:05.49 [17] 1:18.41 [14] 0:38.74 1409

Cieren Fallon 2fur 2fur (0:16.46) (0:12.61) (0:12.57) (0:11.99) (0:11.86) (0:12.92)

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.49
(0:15.49)

0:27.71
(0:12.22)

0:39.81
(0:12.10)

0:51.91
(0:12.10)

1:04.23
(0:12.32)

1:17.35
(0:13.12)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 ACCIDENTAL AGENT 20 38.2 0:12.00 0:16.10 [8] 0:28.59 [7] 0:40.86 [6] 0:52.86 [5] 1:04.98 [7] 1:18.14 [9] 0:39.58 1408

Georgia Dobie 2fur 3fur (0:16.10) (0:12.49) (0:12.27) (0:12.00) (0:12.12) (0:13.16)

12 20 ZIP 1 38.2 0:12.12 0:15.49 [1] 0:28.03 [3] 0:40.58 [3] 0:52.71 [3] 1:04.83 [4] 1:18.01 [4] 0:39.76 1408

Callum Hutchinson 2fur 2fur (0:15.49) (0:12.54) (0:12.55) (0:12.13) (0:12.12) (0:13.18)

13 22 ADMIRAL D 5 38.4 0:12.06 0:15.93 [5] 0:28.58 [6] 0:41.14 [12] 0:53.28 [14] 1:05.34 [16] 1:18.50 [15] 0:39.24 1408

Barry McHugh 2fur 2fur (0:15.93) (0:12.65) (0:12.56) (0:12.14) (0:12.06) (0:13.16)

14 23 DARKNESS 3 39.1 0:11.90 0:16.28 [13] 0:29.04 [17] 0:41.72 [21] 0:53.78 [22] 1:05.68 [20] 1:18.65 [17] 0:38.88 1409

Andrea Atzeni 2fur 2fur (0:16.28) (0:12.76) (0:12.68) (0:12.06) (0:11.90) (0:12.97)

15 21 ROPEY GUEST 4 39.0 0:11.89 0:16.10 [7] 0:28.66 [9] 0:41.23 [13] 0:53.26 [13] 1:05.15 [11] 1:18.39 [13] 0:39.65 1407

J F Egan 2fur 2fur (0:16.10) (0:12.56) (0:12.57) (0:12.03) (0:11.89) (0:13.24)

16 17 TYLOS 19 37.9 0:12.01 0:15.66 [3] 0:27.80 [2] 0:39.81 [1] 0:51.98 [2] 1:04.34 [2] 1:18.29 [12] 0:41.59 1408

Taylor Fisher 3fur 4fur (0:15.66) (0:12.14) (0:12.01) (0:12.17) (0:12.36) (0:13.95)

17 4 TOIMY SON 12 38.4 0:12.01 0:16.63 [19] 0:29.13 [20] 0:41.46 [18] 0:53.47 [16] 1:05.49 [18] 1:18.70 [18] 0:40.11 1408

C Demuro 2fur 3fur (0:16.63) (0:12.50) (0:12.33) (0:12.01) (0:12.02) (0:13.21)

18 11 RAINBOW FIRE 17 38.4 0:12.02 0:16.21 [12] 0:28.69 [10] 0:41.10 [11] 0:53.18 [12] 1:05.20 [13] 1:18.61 [16] 0:40.64 1407

N Callan 2fur 2fur (0:16.21) (0:12.48) (0:12.41) (0:12.08) (0:12.02) (0:13.41)

19 5 FRESH 11 38.1 0:12.03 0:16.74 [21] 0:29.20 [21] 0:41.58 [19] 0:53.61 [19] 1:05.68 [21] 1:18.93 [19] 0:40.85 1408

D Tudhope 2fur 3fur (0:16.74) (0:12.46) (0:12.38) (0:12.03) (0:12.07) (0:13.25)

20 10 ORBAAN 10 38.1 0:11.98 0:16.98 [22] 0:29.37 [22] 0:41.79 [22] 0:53.77 [21] 1:05.91 [22] 1:19.46 [21] 0:41.07 1408

Mark Winn 2fur 3fur (0:16.98) (0:12.39) (0:12.42) (0:11.98) (0:12.14) (0:13.55)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.49
(0:15.49)

0:27.71
(0:12.22)

0:39.81
(0:12.10)

0:51.91
(0:12.10)

1:04.23
(0:12.32)

1:17.35
(0:13.12)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

21 19 CALL ME GINGER 15 37.8 0:12.09 0:15.97 [6] 0:28.35 [5] 0:40.73 [4] 0:52.82 [4] 1:05.32 [15] 1:19.58 [22] 0:42.41 1408

Amie Waugh 2fur 3fur (0:15.97) (0:12.38) (0:12.38) (0:12.09) (0:12.50) (0:14.26)

22 12 SIR DANCEALOT 16 37.8 0:12.07 0:16.46 [18] 0:28.93 [16] 0:41.32 [15] 0:53.39 [15] 1:05.65 [19] 1:19.28 [20] 0:42.13 1407

G Mosse 3fur 3fur (0:16.46) (0:12.47) (0:12.39) (0:12.07) (0:12.26) (0:13.63)

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:30.70
(0:13.35)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 REBEL TERRITORY 2 38.8 0:11.86 1:30.70 1:30.53 0:37.81 1408

Jim Crowley 2fur 2fur (0:13.35)

2 9 BIGGLES 23 38.5 0:11.99 1:31.56 1:31.36 0:38.60 1408

P J Dobbs 2fur 2fur (0:13.52)

3 2 VAFORTINO 14 37.8 0:12.09 1:31.64 1:31.42 0:39.73 1408

Benoit D L Sayette 3fur 3fur (0:14.05)

4 1 SPYCATCHER 6 39.4 0:11.65 1:31.70 1:31.42 0:38.23 1408

Pierre-Louis Jamin 2fur 2fur (0:13.85)

5 15 SAFE VOYAGE 22 38.2 0:11.98 1:31.84 1:31.52 0:38.77 1409

Jason Hart 2fur 3fur (0:13.75)

6 16 BARADAR 7 38.9 0:11.82 1:31.51 1:31.55 0:38.41 1409

Kevin Stott 2fur 3fur (0:13.37)

7 14 PEROTTO 21 38.4 0:11.99 1:31.62 1:31.68 0:38.69 1409

David Egan 2fur 3fur (0:13.61)

8 7 TOTALLY CHARMING 13 38.3 0:12.00 1:31.96 1:31.81 0:38.82 1409

Billy Loughnane 2fur 2fur (0:13.93)

9 8 RIVER NYMPH 9 39.1 0:11.80 1:32.21 1:31.94 0:38.73 1408

A Kirby 2fur 2fur (0:13.96)

10 13 RHOSCOLYN 8 39.1 0:11.86 1:32.37 1:32.08 0:38.74 1409

Cieren Fallon 2fur 2fur (0:13.96)

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:30.70
(0:13.35)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 ACCIDENTAL AGENT 20 38.2 0:12.00 1:32.44 1:32.14 0:39.58 1408

Georgia Dobie 2fur 3fur (0:14.30)

12 20 ZIP 1 38.2 0:12.12 1:32.47 1:32.23 0:39.76 1408

Callum Hutchinson 2fur 2fur (0:14.46)

13 22 ADMIRAL D 5 38.4 0:12.06 1:32.52 1:32.30 0:39.24 1408

Barry McHugh 2fur 2fur (0:14.02)

14 23 DARKNESS 3 39.1 0:11.90 1:32.66 1:32.46 0:38.88 1409

Andrea Atzeni 2fur 2fur (0:14.01)

15 21 ROPEY GUEST 4 39.0 0:11.89 1:32.91 1:32.69 0:39.65 1407

J F Egan 2fur 2fur (0:14.52)

16 17 TYLOS 19 37.9 0:12.01 1:33.57 1:33.28 0:41.59 1408

Taylor Fisher 3fur 4fur (0:15.28)

17 4 TOIMY SON 12 38.4 0:12.01 1:33.58 1:33.30 0:40.11 1408

C Demuro 2fur 3fur (0:14.88)

18 11 RAINBOW FIRE 17 38.4 0:12.02 1:33.82 1:33.55 0:40.64 1407

N Callan 2fur 2fur (0:15.21)

19 5 FRESH 11 38.1 0:12.03 1:34.46 1:34.26 0:40.85 1408

D Tudhope 2fur 3fur (0:15.53)

20 10 ORBAAN 10 38.1 0:11.98 1:34.84 1:34.56 0:41.07 1408

Mark Winn 2fur 3fur (0:15.38)

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage Handicap) - 6F
220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:30.70
(0:13.35)

0:38.79

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

21 19 CALL ME GINGER 15 37.8 0:12.09 1:35.23 1:35.04 0:42.41 1408

Amie Waugh 2fur 3fur (0:15.65)

22 12 SIR DANCEALOT 16 37.8 0:12.07 1:35.52 1:35.33 0:42.13 1407

G Mosse 3fur 3fur (0:16.24)

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse Name Rebel Territory

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.86 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.8 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.79 [4]
(0:15.79)

0:28.29 [4]
(0:12.50)

0:40.82 [5]
(0:12.53)

0:52.89 [6]
(0:12.07)

1:04.75 [3]
(0:11.86)

1:17.35 [1]
(0:12.60)

1:30.70
(0:13.35)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.7 36.0 35.9 37.3 38.1 35.7 33.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.4 36.5 36.4 37.8 38.8 38.4 35.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.6 6.6 6.8 7.9 10.2 11.8 14.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.9 6.9 7.1 7.1 6.7 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Biggles

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.99 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.5 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.21 [11]
(0:16.21)

0:28.66 [8]
(0:12.45)

0:40.91 [7]
(0:12.25)

0:52.96 [8]
(0:12.05)

1:04.95 [6]
(0:11.99)

1:18.04 [7]
(0:13.09)

1:31.56
(0:13.52)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.8 36.1 36.7 37.4 37.6 34.4 33.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.6 36.6 37.2 37.8 38.5 37.9 34.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 26.4 27.2 28.2 28.8 29.0 28.7 27.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.3 6.8 6.9
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-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Vafortino

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.09 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (3fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.54 [2]
(0:15.54)

0:27.71 [1]
(0:12.17)

0:39.82 [2]
(0:12.11)

0:51.91 [1]
(0:12.09)

1:04.23 [1]
(0:12.32)

1:17.59 [2]
(0:13.36)

1:31.64
(0:14.05)

Average Speed [mi/h] 29.2 36.8 37.2 37.2 36.7 33.6 31.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.9 37.5 37.7 37.8 37.7 36.8 33.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 21.7 25.8 26.9 27.8 27.6 27.7 25.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.3 6.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Spycatcher

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.65 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.15 [10]
(0:16.15)

0:28.91 [15]
(0:12.76)

0:41.45 [17]
(0:12.54)

0:53.47 [17]
(0:12.02)

1:05.12 [8]
(0:11.65)

1:17.85 [3]
(0:12.73)

1:31.70
(0:13.85)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.0 35.3 35.9 37.2 38.9 35.4 32.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 36.0 36.3 38.1 39.4 39.0 35.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.3 5.8 4.8 5.8 7.5 6.6 10.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.4 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Safe Voyage

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.98 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.2 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.39 [14]
(0:16.39)

0:28.82 [13]
(0:12.43)

0:41.09 [10]
(0:12.27)

0:53.07 [9]
(0:11.98)

1:05.13 [9]
(0:12.06)

1:18.09 [8]
(0:12.96)

1:31.84
(0:13.75)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.6 36.1 36.8 37.6 37.3 34.9 32.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 36.8 37.1 38.0 38.2 37.5 34.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 25.1 26.0 27.3 28.4 28.1 26.5 26.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.1 6.7 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Baradar

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.82 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.9 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.71 [20]
(0:16.71)

0:29.05 [18]
(0:12.34)

0:41.28 [14]
(0:12.23)

0:53.10 [10]
(0:11.82)

1:05.17 [12]
(0:12.07)

1:18.14 [10]
(0:12.97)

1:31.51
(0:13.37)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.0 36.7 37.0 38.0 37.4 34.8 33.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 37.0 37.4 38.4 38.9 37.5 34.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 18.6 25.3 26.9 28.6 26.9 23.7 22.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 6.9 6.9 7.1 7.0 6.6 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Perotto

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.99 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.46 [17]
(0:16.46)

0:28.78 [11]
(0:12.32)

0:40.94 [8]
(0:12.16)

0:52.93 [7]
(0:11.99)

1:04.93 [5]
(0:12.00)

1:18.01 [5]
(0:13.08)

1:31.62
(0:13.61)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.4 36.6 37.1 37.6 37.6 34.3 32.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 37.2 37.5 38.0 38.4 37.8 34.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.2 27.0 28.7 30.0 31.3 31.9 30.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.5 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.7 6.3 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Totally Charming

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.00 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.3 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.44 [15]
(0:16.44)

0:28.79 [12]
(0:12.35)

0:41.07 [9]
(0:12.28)

0:53.14 [11]
(0:12.07)

1:05.14 [10]
(0:12.00)

1:18.03 [6]
(0:12.89)

1:31.96
(0:13.93)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.6 36.5 36.7 37.4 37.6 35.0 31.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.1 37.0 37.2 37.8 38.3 37.8 35.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 20.7 23.8 24.2 24.3 24.6 25.9 24.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.0 7.1 7.1 6.9 6.5 6.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name River Nymph

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.80 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.14 [9]
(0:16.14)

0:28.83 [14]
(0:12.69)

0:41.36 [16]
(0:12.53)

0:53.48 [18]
(0:12.12)

1:05.28 [14]
(0:11.80)

1:18.25 [11]
(0:12.97)

1:32.21
(0:13.96)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.0 35.6 35.9 37.3 38.2 34.7 32.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.8 36.0 36.4 37.7 39.1 38.4 34.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 11.0 7.0 6.7 7.9 11.9 13.0 13.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Rhoscolyn

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.86 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.46 [16]
(0:16.46)

0:29.07 [19]
(0:12.61)

0:41.64 [20]
(0:12.57)

0:53.63 [20]
(0:11.99)

1:05.49 [17]
(0:11.86)

1:18.41 [14]
(0:12.92)

1:32.37
(0:13.96)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.5 35.8 35.8 37.4 38.1 34.8 32.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.5 36.2 36.3 38.1 39.1 38.2 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.3 7.2 6.9 7.3 8.9 7.6 7.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 6.6 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Accidental Agent

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.00 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.2 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.10 [8]
(0:16.10)

0:28.59 [7]
(0:12.49)

0:40.86 [6]
(0:12.27)

0:52.86 [5]
(0:12.00)

1:04.98 [7]
(0:12.12)

1:18.14 [9]
(0:13.16)

1:32.44
(0:14.30)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.9 36.2 36.6 37.5 37.1 34.2 31.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 36.6 37.2 37.9 38.2 37.4 34.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.6 26.5 28.3 29.3 29.7 29.3 26.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.6 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Zip

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.12 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.2 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.49 [1]
(0:15.49)

0:28.03 [3]
(0:12.54)

0:40.58 [3]
(0:12.55)

0:52.71 [3]
(0:12.13)

1:04.83 [4]
(0:12.12)

1:18.01 [4]
(0:13.18)

1:32.47
(0:14.46)

Average Speed [mi/h] 29.1 36.1 35.7 37.2 37.2 34.1 30.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.7 36.4 36.4 37.6 38.2 37.4 34.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.8 6.6 6.6 7.4 9.2 8.6 7.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.8 6.7 6.9 6.7 6.2 6.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Admiral D

Final Rank 13

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.06 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.93 [5]
(0:15.93)

0:28.58 [6]
(0:12.65)

0:41.14 [12]
(0:12.56)

0:53.28 [14]
(0:12.14)

1:05.34 [16]
(0:12.06)

1:18.50 [15]
(0:13.16)

1:32.52
(0:14.02)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.4 35.5 36.0 37.1 37.5 34.1 31.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 36.2 36.3 37.6 38.4 37.6 34.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.0 6.9 6.1 6.7 9.3 9.4 11.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.3 6.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Darkness

Final Rank 14

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.90 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.28 [13]
(0:16.28)

0:29.04 [17]
(0:12.76)

0:41.72 [21]
(0:12.68)

0:53.78 [22]
(0:12.06)

1:05.68 [20]
(0:11.90)

1:18.65 [17]
(0:12.97)

1:32.66
(0:14.01)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.8 35.3 35.5 37.4 37.9 34.6 31.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 36.0 36.1 38.0 39.1 38.0 34.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.8 5.4 5.2 6.6 8.2 6.9 7.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 6.9 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.7 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Ropey Guest

Final Rank 15

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.89 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.0 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.10 [7]
(0:16.10)

0:28.66 [9]
(0:12.56)

0:41.23 [13]
(0:12.57)

0:53.26 [13]
(0:12.03)

1:05.15 [11]
(0:11.89)

1:18.39 [13]
(0:13.24)

1:32.91
(0:14.52)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.0 36.0 35.9 37.2 38.0 34.0 30.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.4 36.6 38.0 39.0 38.1 33.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.0 6.2 6.6 7.6 10.4 10.5 11.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.9 6.3 6.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Tylos

Final Rank 16

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.01 (4fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.9 (3fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.66 [3]
(0:15.66)

0:27.80 [2]
(0:12.14)

0:39.81 [1]
(0:12.01)

0:51.98 [2]
(0:12.17)

1:04.34 [2]
(0:12.36)

1:18.29 [12]
(0:13.95)

1:33.57
(0:15.28)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.8 37.1 37.5 37.1 36.3 32.3 29.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 35.0 37.6 37.9 37.9 37.4 36.7 32.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.2 26.7 28.2 29.6 30.5 31.4 31.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.7 6.2 5.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Toimy Son

Final Rank 17

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.01 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.63 [19]
(0:16.63)

0:29.13 [20]
(0:12.50)

0:41.46 [18]
(0:12.33)

0:53.47 [16]
(0:12.01)

1:05.49 [18]
(0:12.02)

1:18.70 [18]
(0:13.21)

1:33.58
(0:14.88)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.2 36.1 36.4 37.4 37.7 34.1 30.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.2 36.7 36.9 37.8 38.4 37.8 34.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 20.6 25.1 26.4 26.5 25.9 22.9 24.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.3 5.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Rainbow Fire

Final Rank 18

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.02 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.21 [12]
(0:16.21)

0:28.69 [10]
(0:12.48)

0:41.10 [11]
(0:12.41)

0:53.18 [12]
(0:12.08)

1:05.20 [13]
(0:12.02)

1:18.61 [16]
(0:13.41)

1:33.82
(0:15.21)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.9 36.0 36.4 37.4 37.2 33.7 29.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.6 36.7 37.7 38.4 37.6 33.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 22.8 25.5 26.9 27.3 26.1 24.6 23.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.0 6.9 7.1 7.1 6.7 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Fresh

Final Rank 19

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.03 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.74 [21]
(0:16.74)

0:29.20 [21]
(0:12.46)

0:41.58 [19]
(0:12.38)

0:53.61 [19]
(0:12.03)

1:05.68 [21]
(0:12.07)

1:18.93 [19]
(0:13.25)

1:34.46
(0:15.53)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.1 36.1 36.4 37.4 37.5 33.9 28.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.2 36.5 36.8 37.8 38.1 37.7 34.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 19.2 24.8 26.3 26.7 28.6 28.9 25.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.5 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.4 5.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Orbaan

Final Rank 20

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.98 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.98 [22]
(0:16.98)

0:29.37 [22]
(0:12.39)

0:41.79 [22]
(0:12.42)

0:53.77 [21]
(0:11.98)

1:05.91 [22]
(0:12.14)

1:19.46 [21]
(0:13.55)

1:34.84
(0:15.38)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.7 36.2 36.3 37.4 37.2 33.3 29.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 32.6 36.8 36.8 38.1 38.1 37.3 33.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 18.7 25.0 26.7 27.7 28.9 30.1 27.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 6.9 6.9 6.6 6.7 6.0 6.0

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8 A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
 [m

]A
v

g
. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z
] 2.22.52.52.52.4

2.3

2.1

66
6.76.66.9

6.9

5.7

0

5

10

15

20
0

10

20

30

40 T
o

p
 S

p
e

e
d

 [m
i/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

20
21

22
21

222222

33.1
37.338.138.136.836.8

32.6

Report Created:  Sat 13 May 2023  14:55 GMT+1 Page 26/28

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Call Me Ginger

Final Rank 21

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.09 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.97 [6]
(0:15.97)

0:28.35 [5]
(0:12.38)

0:40.73 [4]
(0:12.38)

0:52.82 [4]
(0:12.09)

1:05.32 [15]
(0:12.50)

1:19.58 [22]
(0:14.26)

1:35.23
(0:15.65)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.3 36.4 36.4 37.3 35.8 31.7 28.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 36.8 36.8 37.7 37.8 36.0 31.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 21.7 25.2 26.6 26.9 26.0 24.8 22.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.2 5.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Sir Dancealot

Final Rank 22

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.07 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (3fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 3: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup (Heritage
Handicap) - 6F 220Y

13 May 2023 - 14:42

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.46 [18]
(0:16.46)

0:28.93 [16]
(0:12.47)

0:41.32 [15]
(0:12.39)

0:53.39 [15]
(0:12.07)

1:05.65 [19]
(0:12.26)

1:19.28 [20]
(0:13.63)

1:35.52
(0:16.24)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.4 36.0 36.4 37.4 36.7 33.0 27.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.5 36.8 37.8 37.8 37.0 32.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 22.0 25.2 26.6 27.2 27.3 27.6 25.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.4 5.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


